Expanded Results in Table Format — National Responses to Presidency
Questions, March 2017 Poll

gla Please think about voting and elections. How often would you say you voter in most
elections. Would you say...

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Always 58.2 58.2
2 Most of the time 26.7 85.0
3 Sometimes 7.1 92.1
4 Seldom 24 94.5
5 Never 3.5 98.0
6 Unsure or not registered 2.0 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0O

Total




2. How would you rate the job Donald Trump is doing as President?

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 23.4 23.4
2 Somewhat Approve 20.7 44.1
3 Somewhat Disapprove 10.8 54.9
4 Strongly Disapprove 40.4 95.2
5 Don’t know not sure 4.7 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0O

Total

3. How would you rate the job Mike Pence is doing as Vice President?

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 221 221
2 Somewhat Approve 23.4 45.5
3 Somewhat Disapprove 14.8 60.3
4 Strongly Disapprove 28.6 88.9
5 Don’t know not sure 111 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0

Total




4. How would you rate the job Paul Ryan is doing as Speaker of the House?

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 14.9 14.9
2 Somewhat Approve 27.5 42.4
3 Somewhat Disapprove 17.7 60.1
4 Strongly Disapprove 27.3 87.4
5 Don’t know not sure 12.6 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0O

Total




5. What do you think is the most important issue facing the country today?

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Jobs and the economy 26.4 26.4
2 Healthcare 17.1 43.5
3 Education 5.7 49.2
4 Government spending and 10.2 59.4
the federal budget deficit
5 Homeland security and anti- 6.0 65.3
terror policy
6 Immigration 8.5 73.8
7 Foreign affairs 2.0 75.8
8 Energy policy .6 76.3
9 Global climate change 4.2 80.5
10 Gun control Second .8 81.4
Amendment rights
11 Terrorism 4.8 86.1
12 Declining US status 3.4 89.5
worldwide
13 Crime 1.7 91.1
14 International trade 2 91.3
imbalance
15 Gun violence 25 93.8
16 Internet data security .6 94.4
identity theft
17 Some other issue 2.6 97.0
18 Don’t know not sure 3.0 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing O

Total




6. In political terms, which of the following best describes you? Do you
consider yourself to be a ...

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Republican 26.4 26.4
2 Democrat 34.8 61.1
3 Independent/Unaffiliated 35.0 96.2
4 Some other party .8 97.0
5 Don’t know not sure 3.0 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0

Total

Continued



The New President

The new president, Donald Trump, is moving on a number of areas during his first
weeks in office. Based on what you know or have heard, please rate the job he is doing
with the following....

14. Support for troops and the military

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 36.5 36.5
2 Somewhat Approve 27.6 64.1
3 Somewhat Disapprove 124 76.5
4 Strongly Disapprove 15.4 91.9
5 Don’t know not sure 8.1 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0

Total

15. Revamping Obamacare/Affordable Care Act
Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 245 245
2 Somewhat Approve 22.2 46.7
3 Somewhat Disapprove 114 58.1
4 Strongly Disapprove 35.9 93.9
5 Don’t know not sure 6.1 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0

Total




16. Protecting the United States from terrorism

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 32.3 32.3
2 Somewhat Approve 21.8 54.1
3 Somewhat Disapprove 13.2 67.4
4 Strongly Disapprove 26.6 93.9
5 Don’t know not sure 6.1 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0

Total

17. Deciding to move ahead with the XL Pipeline
Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 23.6 23.6
2 Somewhat Approve 19.9 43.5
3 Somewhat Disapprove 14.0 57.5
4 Strongly Disapprove 33.1 90.6
5 Don’t know not sure 9.4 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0

Total




18. His Cabinet appointments

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 18.4 18.4
2 Somewhat Approve 22.1 40.4
3 Somewhat Disapprove 13.7 54.1
4 Strongly Disapprove 38.2 92.4
5 Don’t know not sure 7.6 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0

Total

19. Immigration decisions
Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 251 25.1
2 Somewhat Approve 18.9 44.0
3 Somewhat Disapprove 134 57.4
4 Strongly Disapprove 384 95.8
5 Don’t know not sure 4.2 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0

Total




20. Relations with other nations

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 20.9 20.9
2 Somewhat Approve 20.9 41.8
3 Somewhat Disapprove 14.4 56.1
4 Strongly Disapprove 36.9 93.0
5 Don’t know not sure 7.0 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0

Total

21. Jobs and the economy
Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 28.1 28.1
2 Somewhat Approve 25.7 53.8
3 Somewhat Disapprove 15.7 69.4
4 Strongly Disapprove 21.2 90.7
5 Don’t know not sure 9.3 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0

Total




22. Keeping his campaign promises

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 28.3 28.3
2 Somewhat Approve 23.8 52.1
3 Somewhat Disapprove 14.0 66.1
4 Strongly Disapprove 25.0 91.1
5 Don’t know not sure 8.9 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0O

Total

23. Handling of the media
Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 18.7 18.7
2 Somewhat Approve 16.7 35.4
3 Somewhat Disapprove 141 49.5
4 Strongly Disapprove 45.5 95.0
5 Don’t know not sure 5.0 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0

Total




24. Addressing racial/ethnic divisions in the nation

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 18.7 18.7
2 Somewhat Approve 21.2 39.9
3 Somewhat Disapprove 11.6 51.4
4 Strongly Disapprove 41.6 93.0
5 Don’t know not sure 7.0 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0O

Total

Continued




How strongly do you approve or disapprove of President Trump’s staff
and cabinet appointments to date?

25 Steve Bannon, Chief Strategist and Senior Counsel

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 16.4 16.4
2 Somewhat Approve 19.6 36.0
3 Somewhat Disapprove 10.2 46.1
4 Strongly Disapprove 36.0 82.1
5 Don’t know Not aware 17.9 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0

Total

26. Kellyanne Conway, Counselor to the President
Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 17.2 17.2
2 Somewhat Approve 20.0 37.3
3 Somewhat Disapprove 13.3 50.6
4 Strongly Disapprove 36.3 87.0
5 Don’t know Not aware 13.0 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing O

Total




27 Jeff Sessions, Attorney General

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 17.9 17.9
2 Somewhat Approve 20.1 38.0
3 Somewhat Disapprove 121 50.1
4 Strongly Disapprove 35.6 85.7
5 Don’t know Not aware 14.3 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0O

Total

28 General James Mattis, Secretary of Defense
Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 26.9 26.9
2 Somewhat Approve 27.0 54.0
3 Somewhat Disapprove 10.5 64.5
4 Strongly Disapprove 19.0 83.5
5 Don’t know Not aware 16.5 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing O

Total




29. Betsy DeVos, Education Secretary

Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 16.0 16.0
2 Somewhat Approve 185 34.5
3 Somewhat Disapprove 11.3 45.8
4 Strongly Disapprove 41.0 86.8
5 Don’t know Not aware 13.2 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0

Total

30. Jared Kushner, Senior Advisor
Cumulative
Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly Approve 16.3 16.3
2 Somewhat Approve 211 37.4
3 Somewhat Disapprove 13.7 51.1
4 Strongly Disapprove 30.2 81.3
5 Don’t know Not aware 18.7 100.0
Total 100.0

Missing 0O

Total







